occurs more quickly than the repricing of our assets, even with the impact of Swaps.  Therefore, on average, our cost of borrowings may rise or fall more quickly in response to
changes in market interest rates than would the yield on our interest-earning assets.

We acquire interest-rate sensitive assets and fund them with interest-rate sensitive liabilities, a portion of which are hedged with Swaps.   The information presented in the
following Shock Table projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in interest rates on net interest income and portfolio value, including the impact of Swaps, over the
next 12 months based on our interest sensitive financial instruments at March 31, 2009.   All changes in income and value are measured as the percentage change from the
projected net interest income and portfolio value at the base interest rate scenario.

Shock Table

Change in Interest Rates
Estimated Value

of MBS
Estimated Value

of Swaps

Estimated Value
of Financial
Instruments

Carried at Fair
Value (1)

Estimated Change
in Fair Value

Percentage Change in
Net Interest Income

Percentage Change in
Portfolio Value

(Dollars in Thousands)
+100 Basis Point Increase   $ 9,715,795   $ (152,032)   $ 9,563,763   $ (154,286)   (5.56)%   (1.59) %
+ 50 Basis Point Increase   $ 9,862,725   $ (189,251)   $ 9,673,474   $ (44,575)   (1.69)%   (0.46) %
Actual at March 31, 2009   $ 9,944,519   $ (226,470)   $ 9,718,049   -   -   -
- 50 Basis Point Decrease   $ 9,961,176   $ (263,689)   $ 9,697,487   $ (20,562)   1.45%   (0.21) %
-100 Basis Point Decrease  $ 9,912,696   $ (300,908)   $ 9,611,788   $ (106,261)   (4.68)%   (1.09) %

(1) Excludes cash investments, which have overnight maturities and are not expected to change in value as interest rates change.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the Shock Table and, as such, there can be no assurance that assumed
events will occur or that other events will not occur that would affect the outcomes.   The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates at March 31, 2009.   The analysis
presented utilizes assumptions and estimates based on management’s judgment and experience.  Furthermore, while we generally expect to retain such assets and the associated